Beat: News

President Of India Congratulates P. V. Sindhu

Wins Silver Medal At Rio Olympics

Rio Olympics, Brazil, 20.08.2016, 18:40 Time

USPA NEWS - Ms. P. V. Sindhu has won a Silver Medal at the Rio Olympics. (Picture Source: Saakshi)

Vice President Congratulates PV Sindhu And Sakshi Malik

PM Congratulates P V Sindhu On Winning Silver At Rio Olympics

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee has congratulated Ms. P. V. Sindhu for winning a Silver Medal at the Rio Olympics.

In a message sent to Ms. P. V. Sindhu, the President has said, "Hearty congratulations on creating history by winning for India a Silver Medal in the Women's singles in Badminton at the 2016- Rio Olympics.

The people of India rejoice with your family and you on the remarkable achievement. Your grit, mental strength and brilliant display today will inspire confidence amongst all Indian sportspersons that they can achieve the pinnacle of any sport at the international level.

The Vice President of India, Mr. M. Hamid Ansari has congratulated PV Sindhu and Sakshi Malik for their brilliant efforts at the Olympic games. In a message, he said that both ladies have done the nation proud.

"I offer my heartiest congratulations to PV Sindhu and Sakshi Malik for their brilliant efforts at the Olympic games. Both ladies have done the nation proud. I wish them greater glory in future."

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi has congratulated P. V. Sindhu on winning Silver medal in Badminton at Rio Olympics.

"Congrats for the Silver, P V Sindhu. Very well fought. Your accomplishment at Rio 2016 is historic and will be remembered for years. "[?], the Prime Minister said.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8901/president-of-india-congratulates-p-v-sindhu.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com